COMMODITY

Eggs:

Corn:
Soybeans:
Wheat:

Sows:

Direct Hogs:
Sweet Potatoes
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MONTHLY AVERAGE PRICES WITH COMPARISONS
MARKET NEWS SERVICE, DIVISION OF MARKETING, NCDA & CS
WWW.Nncagprices.org
919-733-7252

This Last
Month Month
Jan-17 Dec-16
(Large wtd avg price) 103.30 122.37
(No. 2 Yellow) 4.16 4.01
(No. 1 Yellow) 9.99 9.83
(No. 2 Red Winter) 4.29 4.21
(Live Basis 525 pounds & up) 34.07 29.14
(Carcass Basis) 61.47 51.94
(40-pound cartons-U.S. 1s) 15.50 16.00

LIVESTOCK PRICES REPORTED FROM 8 NC AUCTION MARKETS

Feeder Steers Medium & Large 1-2

Feeder Heifers Medium & Large 1-2

Feeder Bulls Medium & Large 1-2

300-400 Ibs 134.32 128.91
400-500 Ibs 129.16 123.40
500-600 Ibs 124.16 116.98
600-700 Ibs 117.12 108.76
700-800 Ibs 111.38 107.3
800-900 Ibs 104.76 100.06
300-400 Ibs 118.99 N/A

400-500 Ibs 112.40 N/A

500-600 Ibs 106.93 N/A

600-700 Ibs 99.95 N/A

700-800 Ibs 92.24 N/A

800-900 Ibs 86.78 65.00
300-400 Ibs 117.00 112.00
400-500 lbs 126.54 117.03
500-600 Ibs 115.18 107.69
600-700 Ibs 103.46 98.62
700-800 Ibs 90.78 88.35
800-900 Ibs 83.54 84.30

Last
Year
Jan-16

138.69
4.21
8.39
4.26

34.85
54.54
16.00

189.25

174.79
159.40
144.37
132.92
124.92

164.49

149.23
136.94
126.73
115.19
113.27

N/A

_ 166.66
149.94
133.12
120.10
111.79
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